10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

IHSAA - CARMEL CROSS COUNTRY SEMI-STATE
OCTOBER 26, 2013

Kk kk Kk Kk kKK Kk kK TEAM SCORE Kk kk Kk kkkkk Kk

Boys

CARMEL
6 7 10 15 19 (23) (25) = 57
BEN VEATCH, BOBBY BROWNING, BEN ANDERSON, JOSH
HOROWITZ, MICHAEL GEORGE, DANIEL SECHUGA, THOMAS

REVARD
LAWRENCE NORTH
3 4 12 17 43 (67) (76) = 79

ETHAN HOEFT, JAKE HANAWALT, JOE MURPHY, ROBEL
TEKLEZGHI, TIMOTHY JERGER, WYATT SPENCER, JOSHUA
GRESE
BREBEUF JESUIT
2 16 24 42 44 (54) (63) = 128
ZACK SNIDER, ROBBIE DECKARD, WILL COFFEY, MATT
LANG, NATHAN WILKEY, DAVID COFFEY, RYAN DVORNIK
NORTH CENTRAL (INDPLS)
5 9 26 33 57 (82) (117) = 130
JAMES HUFFMAN, SOLOMON RICE, JORDAN KOCZENASZ,
CONOR SMITH, ELIOT TOUMEY, ADAM MCGOFF, JACOB
LOGAN
ZIONSVILLE
14 21 31 32 58 (62) (83) = 156
RYAN CASH, OLIVER RIGG, ADAM CORYA, LOGAN WINTERS,
PATRICK STUFF, ANDREW BRAKE, KYLE MUNZ
WESTFIELD
8 22 37 45 46 (55) (94) = 158
COLIN RINNE, ETHAN WORTHINGTON, ALEC HARTMAN,
SAMUEL HENTHORN, AARON BENNETT, JACOB GREENE,
DESMOND HERRELL
AVON
13 29 38 49 53  (68) (103) = 182
PRESLEY MARTIN, TAYLOR KLEYN, WILL ANDERSON, JON
CRAMER, ALEC SCHEERER, LEO MERCHAN, KEEGAN RIDGWAY
WARREN CENTRAL
20 34 36 47 84 (105) (121) = 221
DAMON HORN, TYLER LOWHORN, MATTHEW EGAN, LEE
JUSTICE, CHANCE THOMPSON, LUKE DANT, ANTWAN MARTIN
BROWNSBURG
28 50 64 80 88 (92) (123) = 310
HARIHARAN SATHYAMURTHY, MARK BOND, SETH WEBSTER,
ELIJAH WAGNER, MARCUS FIEREK, BRANDON BRITTON,
JOHN THOMAS
FRANKLIN COMMUNI
18 51 61 87 99 (107) (127) = 316
CHRIS JOHNSON, BLAINE CONNERS, AUSTIN HAVENER,
CAMDEN MACLENNAN, PETER HOSTETTER, SKYLER LYKINS,
JONATHAN SARGENT
BEN DAVIS
41 52 71 90 100 (111) (112) = 354
DAVID BEHRMANN, CAMERON PECK, JOSH BISHOP, AMANUEL
ARAYA, NOAH PUMPHREY, SHALLMON SIGMON, ELIU

RODRIGUEZ
INDPLS. CARDINAL RITTER
30 73 78 86 89 (118) (130) = 356

JONA ODELL, JACOB FIERST, LUKE SCHEPERS, MAX
WEHRLE, MITCHEL WEHRLE, KYLE KRIEGER, JEFF ENLOW
RONCALLI
56 59 66 85 98 (113) (128) = 364
AUSTIN O'GARA, JOEY RAY, WALTER DEARING, ANDY
BAUER, MATTHEW AJAMIE, NEIL O'BRIEN, NATHAN
SCHOETTLE
NEW PALESTINE
11 39 97 104 124 (136) (139) = 375
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Name Class School Time Pace

1 399 David Dalton 12 Greenwood Comm. 15:33.5 5:02

2 311 Zack Snider 11 Brebeuf Jesuit 15:36.0 5:02

3 429 Ethan Hoeft 11 Lawrence North 15:41.2 5:04

4 428 Jake Hanawalt 12 Lawrence North 15:42.2 5:04

357 Calvin Kraft 12 Fishers 15:42.8 5:05

512 Clayton Bowie 12 Southport 15:44.2 5:05

5 456 James Huffman 12 North Central (indpls) 15:45.8 5:06

6 338 Ben Veatch 10 Carmel 15:48.9 5:07

7 328 Bobby Browning 12 Carmel 15:52.2 5:08

8 537 Colin Rinne 12 Westfield 15:53.7 5:08

9 460 Solomon Rice 11 North Central (indpls) 15:54.9 5:09

358 Trevor Thompson 10 Fishers 15:57.3 5:09

10 327 Ben Anderson 12 Carmel 15:58.9 5:10
410 Drew Barclay 12 Hamilton Southeastern 16:00.9 5:10

11 442 Seth Eagleson 12 New Palestine 16:02.0 5:11
12 432 Joe Murphy 12 Lawrence North 16:04.1 5:11
411 Stephen Cho 12 Hamilton Southeastern 16:05.1 5:12

13 282 Presley Martin 12 Avon 16:09.8 5:13
468 Isaiah White 12 Perry Meridian 16:10.5 5:14

14 544 Ryan Cash 11 Zionsville 16:11.2 5:14
424 Darin Lawrence 11 Lawrence Central 16:11.9 5:14

15 332 Josh Horowitz 12 Carmel 16:12.4 5:14
16 305 Robbie Deckard 12 Brebeuf Jesuit 16:13.2 5:14
17 436 Robel Teklezghi 12 Lawrence North 16:15.9 5:15
18 375 Chris Johnson 12 Franklin Communi 16:16.1 5:15
19 330 Michael George 12 Carmel 16:17.1 5:16
408 Joseph Taylor 12 Guerin Catholic 16:17.8 5:16

N
~

SETH EAGLESON,

SAMUEL VOELZ, DOMINIC BASCIANO,

15. FRANKLIN CENTRAL

RILEY WILSON, ANDREW GOHMANN, DREW LEGAN, CHASE
TUGGLE
60 70 72 81 95 (102) (119) = 378

ZACH MCCAULEY,
KYLE O'MALLEY,
TALHELM

EVAN SHUCK, ANDREW SCHMALFELDT,
EDDIE HARDIMON, RJVIR ATWAL, ROBBIE

16. GREENFIELD CENTRAL
35

ZACHARIAH BISHOP,
DONOVAN HANKINS,

48 69 109 120 (125)(138) = 381
SYRUS FLETCHER, TAYLOR WRIGHT,

JACOB HANSEN, SCOTT PREWITT, LUKE

SHAMBAUGH

17. SHELBYVILLE

27

ALTON ANSPAUGH,
GARRETT REINHART,

77 79 91 122 (132) (134) = 396
DANIEL KUHN, TANNER PHARES,

CHRISTOPHER FERGUSON, ADAM EADS,

CLIFFORD FLOYD
18. SOUTH DEARBORN
40

JOSEPH RECTOR, DUSTIN BEACH,
DAVIS,

74 93 101 108 (110) (135) = 416

DAVID SANDER, JAROD

JACOB LANE, NOLAN BRIDGES, SEAN GROVES

19. GREENWOOD COMM.

1
DAVID DALTON, HUNTER SMITH,
EZEKIEL NEIHART,

65 106 114 131 (137) (140) = 417

CONNOR TUNGATE,

SETH IRONS, GARRETT HENDERSON,

MY-KAEL BRADLEY
20. CENTER GROVE
75

CASEY WENDORFF,
TRISTAN PICKETT,
KEELEY

Advancing to November 2,

Top 6 Teams

(T)

96 115 116 126 (129)(133) = 528
GRANT STAPLETON, KYLE MANALO,

NOAH RHOTEN, ADAM RUSSELL, BRYAN

2013 State XC Meet
** Top 10 Individuals not on an advancing team

(1)
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31
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36

37
38

39
40
41
42
43
44

45
46
47
48
49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

61
62

63
64
65
66

67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74

523
549
541
337
413
304
336
457
487
473
452
320
281
420
545
553
463
526
384
521
466
534
2717
514
449
507
293
308
431
313
451
535
531
525
385
278
315
470
372
353
297
286
303
533
482
464
552
469
483
365
412
373
543
437
306
326
406
476
351
435
284
395
517
369
294
368
417
499

Damon Horn
Oliver Rigg
Ethan Worthington
Daniel Sechuga
Adam George
Will Coffey
Thomas Revard
Jordan Koczenasz
Alton Anspaugh
Joel Thompson
Jacob Overton
Hariharan Sathyamurthy
Taylor Kleyn
Jona Odell

Adam Corya
Logan Winters
Conor Smith
Tyler Lowhorn
Zachariah Bishop
Matthew Egan
Curtis Eckstein
Alec Hartman
Will Anderson
Adam Warren
Samuel Voelz
Joseph Rector
David Behrmann
Matt Lang
Timothy Jerger
Nathan Wilkey
Joseph Lemna
Samuel Henthorn
Aaron Bennett
Lee Justice
Syrus Fletcher
Jon Cramer

Mark Bond

Alex Huffine
Blaine Conners
Daniel Gerber
Cameron Peck
Alec Scheerer
David Coffey
Jacob Greene
Austin O'Gara
Eliot Toumey
Patrick Stuff
John Tansy

Joey Ray

Zach McCauley
Matt Sraders
Austin Havener
Andrew Brake
Sam Willis

Ryan Dvornik
Seth Webster
Hunter Smith
Walter Dearing
Mathew Hill
Wyatt Spencer
Leo Merchan
Taylor Wright
Robert Claycomb
Evan Shuck

Josh Bishop
Andrew Schmalfeldt
Jacob Fierst
Dustin Beach

11
10
12
12
12
12
10
11
12
12
12
10
11
11
12
11
11
10
10
12

10
11
11

12
12
12
11
12
12
10

12
11
12
11

11

12
10
10
12
12
12
10
10
12
12
11
12
12
12
11
11
10
12
12
11
11
11
12
12
12
12
11
11

Warren Central
Zionsville
Westfield

Carmel

Indpls Cathedral
Brebeuf Jesuit
Carmel

North Central
Shelbyville
Plainfield
Noblesville
Brownsburg
Avon

Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Zionsville
Zionsville
North Central
Warren Central
Greenfield Central
Warren Central
Oldenburg
Westfield

Avon

Speedway

New Palestine
South Dearborn

Ben Davis

Brebeuf Jesuit
Lawrence North
Brebeuf Jesuit
Noblesville
Westfield
Westfield

Warren Central
Greenfield Central
Avon

(indpls)

(indpls)

Brownsburg

Pike

Franklin Communi
Danville

Ben Davis

Avon

Brebeuf Jesuit
Westfield
Roncalli

North Central
Zionsville
Perry Meridian
Roncalli
Franklin Central
Hamilton Southeastern
Franklin Communi
Zionsville

New Castle

Brebeuf Jesuit

(indpls)

Brownsburg
Greenwood Comm.
Roncalli
Connersville
Lawrence North
Avon

Greenfield Central
Waldron

Franklin Central
Ben Davis

Franklin Central
Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
South Dearborn
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41.
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49.
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50.
50.
52.
52.
52.
53.
56.
56.
57.
57.
57.
59.
59.
00.
01.
:01.
04.
05.
05.
07.
07.
:07.
08.
09.
09.
11.
11.
:13.
15.
16.
16.
17.
18.
:18.
18.
18.
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:19
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96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163

75
76
77

78
79

80
81
82
83
84

85
86

87

88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
96
97

98
99
100

101
102
103

104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

465
350
427
495
471
421
497
511
325
366
459
548
529
289
475
422
513
354
486
378
409
355
318
423
292
352
472
498
317
508
536
361
349
439
290
467
383
474
374
299
356
396
501
359
285
515
450
520
407
376
505
387
500
302
301
480
438
403
344
346
458
419
370
388
527
493
321
443

Kessler Fisher
Casey Wendorff
Joshua Grese
Daniel Kuhn
Kyle Roark

Luke Schepers
Tanner Phares
Austin Allen
Elijah Wagner
Kyle O'Malley
Adam McGoff
Kyle Munz
Chance Thompson
Jason Smith
Andy Bauer

Max Wehrle
George Ferris
Bratton Sam
Jacob Stamm
Camden MacLennan
Mason Bledsoe
Kyle Gross
Marcus Fierek
Mitchel Wehrle
Amanuel Araya
Hananiah Davis
Eric Barron
Garrett Reinhart
Brandon Britton
David Sander
Desmond Herrell
Eddie Hardimon
Grant Stapleton
Dominic Basciano
Vilis Vuskalns
Justin Fledderman
Elijah Brattain
Matthew Ajamie
Peter Hostetter
Noah Pumphrey
Jacob Mueller
Peyton Buening
Jarod Davis
Rjvir Atwal
Keegan Ridgway
Evan Felton
Riley Wilson
Luke Dant
Connor Tungate
Skyler Lykins
Jacob Lane
Donovan Hankins
Nolan Bridges
Shallmon Sigmon
Eliu Rodriguez
Neil O'Brien
Patrick Calvert
Ezekiel Neihart
Kyle Manalo
Tristan Pickett
Jacob Logan
Kyle Krieger
Robbie Talhelm
Jacob Hansen
Antwan Martin
Christopher Ferguson
John Thomas
Andrew Gohmann

11
12
12
12
12
11
11
12
10
11

10
10
11
12
10
12
12
10
12

10
10
11
11
10

12
11
12

12
11
12
10

11
11
10
10
12
10
11
11
11
11
10
11
11
12

11
11
10
11

11
10
10
11

10
11

12
12
11
12

Northeastern
Center Grove
Lawrence North
Shelbyville

Pike

Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Shelbyville

South Ripley
Brownsburg
Franklin Central
North Central (indpls)
Zionsville

Warren Central
Beech Grove
Roncalli

Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Southport

Danville

Seton Catholic
Franklin Communi
Hagerstown

Decatur Central
Brownsburg

Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Ben Davis

Covenant Christian
Pike

Shelbyville
Brownsburg

South Dearborn
Westfield

Franklin Central
Center Grove

New Palestine
Beech Grove
Oldenburg
Greencastle
Roncalli

Franklin Communi
Ben Davis

Eastern Hancock
Greensburg

South Dearborn
Franklin Central
Avon

Union County

New Palestine
Warren Central
Greenwood Comm.
Franklin Communi
South Dearborn
Greenfield Central
South Dearborn

Ben Davis

Ben Davis

Roncalli

New Castle
Greenwood Comm.
Center Grove
Center Grove

North Central (indpls)
Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Franklin Central
Greenfield Central
Warren Central
Shelbyville
Brownsburg

New Palestine
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19.
19.
:20.
21.
21.
23.
23.
23.
23.
24 .
25.
25.
25.
:26.
29.
29.
30.
30.
31.
:31.
32.
33.
33.
34.
35.
35.
36.
37.
39.
40.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47 .
47 .
48.
52.
53.
53.
54.
:57.
00.
00.
00.
00.
01.
05.
06.
07.
07.
11.
12.
13.
14.
16.
16.
18.
21.
24 .
24 .
24 .
25.
29.
30.
31.
33.
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164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

391
347
380
485
348
416
402
491
342
494
502
445
401
392
448
397
516

Scott Prewitt
Noah Rhoten
Jonathan Sargent
Nathan Schoettle
Adam Russell
Jeff Enlow

Seth Irons

Adam Eads

Bryan Keeley
Clifford Floyd
Sean Groves

Drew Legan
Garrett Henderson
Luke Shambaugh
Chase Tuggle
My-Kael Bradley
Trevor Scott

12

11
11

11
10
12
11
12
10

10
11
12
11
12

Greenfield Central
Center Grove
Franklin Communi
Roncalli

Center Grove
Indpls. Cardinal Ritter
Greenwood Comm.
Shelbyville

Center Grove
Shelbyville

South Dearborn

New Palestine
Greenwood Comm.
Greenfield Central
New Palestine
Greenwood Comm.
Waldron
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18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
19:
19:
19:
19:
24:

36.
36.
41.
42.
42.
43.
44 .
45.
45.
52.
52.
57.
03.
17.
24.
44,
09.

O N U oY o) O 0 W N I J 0 b D> U1 W

~ O O)Y O O) O)Y O &Y OY &) O O) O O) O OY O

:01
:01
:02
:03
:03
:03
:03
:03
:04
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